

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 110 of 2023

Deepak Kumar Koshale **Versus** Mahesh Kansal & Ors.

15/02/2023	<p>Mr. Paras Mani Shriwas, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.1 of 2023, application for condonation of delay in filing of this appeal which is barred by 7 days'.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay of only 7 days' in filing the appeal is condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee, as per rules.</p> <p>Record of the Court below be also called.</p> <p>List this case after eight weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>
Nisha	